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Only coastal states and territories with Coastal Zone Management Programs or National Estuarine Research Reserves approved under the CZMA and 
that have submitted a CELCP plan to NOAA on or before February 24, 2009 are eligible to participate in the FY 2010 CELCP competition.   
 
The following states and territories have a NOAA-approved or draft CELCP plan and are thus eligible to participate in the FY 2010 competition.  For 
a copy of your state or territorial CELCP plan, please visit the URL provided or contact the identified CELCP lead. 
 

State Status How to Access Plan 

Alabama Draft Visit: http://www.outdooralabama.com/public-lands/stateLands/landsCoastal/AL_CELCP_notice/2005_05AL_CELCP.pdf 

Alaska Draft Visit: http://dnr.alaska.gov/coastal/acmp/District/CELCP%20Plan%20final_060608.pdf  

American 
Samoa 

Draft Contact: Doug Harper at dharper@doc.asg.as  

California Draft Visit: http://www.coastalconservancy.ca.gov/CELCP/docs/CELC%20draft5.pdf 

Connecticut Draft Contact: David Kozak at david.kozak@ct.gov 

Delaware Draft Visit: http://www.swc.dnrec.delaware.gov/SiteCollectionDocuments/Soil/Draft%20CELCP%20Plan%20v1-2%20July%202007.pdf 

Florida Approved Visit: http://www.dep.state.fl.us/cmp/links/files/draft_celcp.pdf 

Georgia Draft Visit: http://crd.dnr.state.ga.us/content/displaycontent.asp?txtDocument=1045 

Guam Draft Contact: Evangeline Lujan at vangelujan@yahoo.com 

Hawaii Draft Contact: Doug Tom at dtom@dbedt.hawaii.gov   

Indiana Draft Visit: http://www.in.gov/dnr/lakemich/grants/IN_CELCP_4_22%20_08.pdf  
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Louisiana Draft  Visit: http://dnr.louisiana.gov/CRM/COASTMGT/interagencyaff/celcp/CELCP_State_Plan_Draft.pdf  

Maine Draft Contact: Jim Connors at jim.connors@maine.gov 

Maryland Draft Contact: Catherine McCall at cmccall@dnr.state.md.us 

Massachusetts Approved Visit: http://www.mass.gov/czm/celcp/celc_plan_noaa_10-15-07.pdf 

Michigan Draft Visit: http://www.michigan.gov/documents/deq/deq-ess-clm-DraftCELCP-May07_211204_7.pdf 

Mississippi Draft Contact: Grant Larsen at Grant.Larsen@dmr.ms.gov 

New Hampshire Draft Contact: Ted Diers at tdiers@des.state.nh.us 

New Jersey Draft Contact: Dorina Frizzera at dorina.frizzera@dep.state.nj.us 

New York Approved Visit: http://www.dec.ny.gov/lands/26433.html (NOTE: New York’s CELCP Plan is located within the NYS Open Space Conservation Plan at 
Appendix H.) 

North Carolina Approved Visit: http://dcm2.enr.state.nc.us/NC%20CELCP%20Plan%20Final-Oct%2007.pdf  

Northern 
Mariana Islands 

Approved Contact: John Joyner at john.joyner@crm.gov.mp   

Ohio Draft Contact: Sandra.Kosek-Sills at sandra.kosek-sills@dnr.state.oh.us  

Oregon Draft Visit: http://www.oregon.gov/LCD/OCMP/docs/Grants/celcp/Plan_5.pdf  

Pennsylvania Draft Contact: Jeffrey Dewey at jdewey@state.pa.us 
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Puerto Rico Draft Contact: Ernesto Diaz at ediaz@drna.gobierno.pr 

Rhode Island Draft Visit: http://www.crmc.ri.gov/projects/projectfiles/CELCP.pdf  

South Carolina Draft Contact: Marian Page at pagemm@dhec.sc.gov 

Texas Draft Contact: Tom Calnan at thomas.calnan@glo.state.tx.us 

Virginia Draft Visit: http://www.deq.virginia.gov/coastal/documents/vacelcpplandraft.pdf 

Washington Approved Visit: http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/sea/wetlands/stewardship/celcp.html 

Wisconsin Draft Visit: http://www.doa.state.wi.us/subcategory.asp?linksubcatid=1135&linkcatid=108&linkid=65&locid=9 

 
 
 
As of December 2008, the following states and territories have not submitted a draft CELCP plan.  The deadline for submitting a draft plan to NOAA 
in order to be eligible to participate in the FY 2010 competition is February 24, 2009. 
 
 Minnesota 
 U.S. Virgin Islands 
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